MRD 4-21-98 0:	7-12-1000 Attorney Docket No. 014058-005600	
]	12-1998 Attorney Docket No. 014058-005600 U.S. DEFANCE PAIR OF SMARKED PAIR O	
	2. Name and address. receiving party lies): Name: Anergen, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 301 Penobscot Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Redwood City State: California ZIP: 94063	
Execution Date: 12/16/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached list B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? X Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: Annette S. Parent TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
/08/1998 DCDATES 00000194 201430 08480002	overpayment, to deposit account	
FC:581 280.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Annette S. Parent Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	April 17, 1998 Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Yes No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT		

Form PTO-1595 Recardation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 3

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 4. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/480,002 08/657,581 PCT/US96/10102 08/483,241 08/855,925 08/482,133 60/005,964

ASSIGNMENT OF TECHNOLOGY

WHEREAS, Novo Nordisk A/S, of Novo Alle, 2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark and ZymoGenetics, Inc., of 1201 Eastlake Avenue East, Seattle, Washington 98102 (both hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and Anergen, Inc. of 301 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") are joint owners of all right title and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions and improvements described and set forth in the patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property related to the patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) thereof, all inventions claimed therein and thereby, all trade secrets and know-how directly related thereto, and any Letters Patent and Registrations (or foreign equivalents) which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in countries throughout the world (and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof), and the right to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The foregoing right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment of Technology not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed effective as of this bay of December, 1997.

ASSIGNORS:

NOVO NORDISK A/S	ZYMOGENETICS, INC.
By:	By: Lebra K. Leich
Title:	Title: VP Intellectual Property
	and Business Development

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0044

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TECHNOLOGY

Serial No.	Filing Date	ZymoGenetics/Novo Nordisk Reference #
08/480,002	06/07/95	95-25
08/657,581	06/07/96	95-25-C1
PCT/US96/10102	06/07/96	95-25-PC
08/483,241	06/07/95	95-26
08/855,925	05/14/97	95-26 con.
08/482,133	06/07/95	95-27
60/005,964	10/27/95	95-30

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 04/21/1998